Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): ERICKSON RETIREMENT COMMUNITIES, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: OAK CREST VILLAGE, INC. Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,875,858
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marcia A. Auberger	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Venable LLP P.O. Box 34385	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 Atty Ref. No.: 26224-189056
City: Washington State: DC Zlp:20043-9996	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

005 14:22 FAX VENABLE LLP **₽**1003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Erickson Retirement Communities, LLC. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Maryland, having its offices and principal place of business at 701 Maiden Choice Lane, Baltimore, Maryland 21228, is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registration:

Registration No. 2,875,858

and of the trademark shown in said registration, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, Oak Crest Village, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Maryland, having its offices and principal place of business at 701 Maiden Choice Lane, Baltimore, Maryland 21228, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registration, and the trademark shown in said registration, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the right to conduct business in the United States under the mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration. the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registration, and the trademark shown in the said registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, the right to sue for past infringement, and the right to conduct business under said trademark.

Done, this 20th day of December

ERICKSON RETIREMENT COMMUNITIES

Gerald F.

200/4

RECORDED: 01/18/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003015 FRAME: 0468